
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 20.09.2020 Location: Tukuma ledus halle Start time: 16:00 End time: 18:06 Spec.: 110 Game No.: 13

HK Tukums/Venta 2002 Pirāti16 : 4
(7:0, 5:2, 4:2)

Referees Linespersons
VASIĻJEVS Ģirts DAVIDONIS Renārs, BAUMANIS Armands

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 7 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:15 : 0:15 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 5 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 1:19 : 1:09 1 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 4 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 0:36 : 4:53 1 : 1 1 : 0

Total 16 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 6 2:10 : 6:17 2 : 2 1 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  TUK  31 HUHKA Gustavs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PIR  68 MOČANS Madis Krists Goalkeeper in
Goal 02:39 1:0 TUK EQ 8 SEDLERS Dans REIMANIS Ritvars #22
Goal 06:27 2:0 TUK EQ 3 DĀRZIŅŠ Kristens FRĪDENBERGS Jānis #15
Goal 08:05 3:0 TUK EQ 8 SEDLERS Dans KRŪKLIŅŠ Toms #12
Goal 12:26 4:0 TUK EQ 55 BĒRZIŅŠ Niks KALNIŅŠ Niklass #69
Pen. 12:36 14:36 TUK  55 BĒRZIŅŠ Niks Tripping
Pen. 12:51 14:51 PIR  33 LEPS Reno Interference
Goal 14:55 5:0 TUK EQ 16 KRUMHOLCS Artūrs BĒRZIŅŠ Daniils #89
Goal 16:39 6:0 TUK EQ 22 REIMANIS Ritvars BĒRZIŅŠ Niks #55

Goal 19:27 7:0 TUK EQ 10 CGOJEVS Edgars SILIŅŠ Roberts #11, BERGMANIS
Kristers #76

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:17 22:36 PIR  9 BLUMBERGS Mārtiņš Tripping

Goal 22:36 8:0 TUK PP1 17 BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno REIMANIS Ritvars #22, SEDLERS Dans
#8

Goal 25:40 9:0 TUK EQ 17 BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno GLAZEIKINS Kristaps #19, KRUMHOLCS
Artūrs #16

Goal 25:46 10:0 TUK EQ 77 MERTENS Rihards BĒRZIŅŠ Daniils #89
Pen. 26:01 26:25 TUK    Too many players

Goal 26:25 10:1 PIR PP1 91 BOGDANOVS Andrejs BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts #24, SPIRIDONOVS
Dmitrijs #17

Goal 27:39 11:1 TUK EQ 11 SILIŅŠ Roberts CGOJEVS Edgars #10, BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno
#17

GK 31:48  TUK  31 HUHKA Gustavs Goalkeeper out
GK 31:48  TUK  1 VITTE Jēkabs Goalkeeper in

Goal 33:40 12:1 TUK EQ 77 MERTENS Rihards SEILIS Patriks #2, BĒRZIŅŠ Daniils #89

Goal 36:32 12:2 PIR EQ 91 BOGDANOVS Andrejs BLUMBERGS Mārtiņš #9
Pen. 39:15 40:53 TUK  77 MERTENS Rihards Hooking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 40:53 12:3 PIR PP1 53 PRIEDĪTIS Markuss GORDINS Aleksandrs #11
Pen. 42:02 44:02 TUK  8 SEDLERS Dans Late hit

 

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 22.02.2026 (07:06) LHF_protocol_TUK_PIR_20200920_13_12871.pdf



Goal 45:35 13:3 TUK EQ 89 BĒRZIŅŠ DaniilsPen. 51:20 53:20 TUK  3 DĀRZIŅŠ Kristens Interference
Goal 53:16 14:3 TUK PK1 76 BERGMANIS Kristers SILIŅŠ Roberts #11
Pen. 53:23 53:59 PIR  21 DŪŠA Ralfs High sticking

Goal 53:59 15:3 TUK PP1 89 BĒRZIŅŠ Daniils EBERLIŅŠ Reinis #43, MERTENS Rihards
#77

Goal 56:14 15:4 PIR EQ 10 JANKOVIČS Artjoms SILONOVS Andrejs #28

Goal 57:17 16:4 TUK EQ 76 BERGMANIS Kristers CGOJEVS Edgars #10, SILIŅŠ Roberts
#11

GK 60:00  TUK  1 VITTE Jēkabs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  PIR  68 MOČANS Madis Krists Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Tukums/Venta 2002
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 VITTE Jēkabs 0 0 0.00 28:12
31 HUHKA Gustavs 0 0 0.00 31:48

Pirāti
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

68 MOČANS Madis Krists 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

HK Tukums/Venta 2002 (TUK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D SEILIS Patriks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F DĀRZIŅŠ Kristens 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F SEDLERS Dans 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D KONDROVS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F CGOJEVS Edgars 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F SILIŅŠ Roberts 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F KRŪKLIŅŠ Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D FRĪDENBERGS Jānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KRUMHOLCS Artūrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D GLAZEIKINS Kristaps 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D REIMANIS Ritvars 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

43 D EBERLIŅŠ Reinis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F BĒRZIŅŠ Niks 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F KALNIŅŠ Niklass 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

76 F BERGMANIS Kristers 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F MERTENS Rihards 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 F BĒRZIŅŠ Daniils 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 16 22 38 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: SVITIŅŠ Jānis

Pirāti (PIR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

9 F BLUMBERGS Mārtiņš 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F JANKOVIČS Artjoms 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D GORDINS Aleksandrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D LAPAINIS Arnolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F ZELČS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F SPIRIDONOVS Dmitrijs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D DŪŠA Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D JIRGENSONS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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27 D ĻEINS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D SILONOVS Andrejs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F LEPS Reno 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

43 F GRANTS Everts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 F PRIEDĪTIS Markuss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F ĻEONOVS Miroslavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F BOGDANOVS Andrejs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F STRAUME Viktors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 5 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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